and oil price risk. Analysis is performed on a pre-tax basis using similar information to that which would be provided to
management and reflects the impact on the Group’s financial position should certain price movements occur.

The sensitivity in the mark-to-market of the electricity and oil derivative portfolios at balance date was investigated by
observing the price relative impact of annualised volatility in the forward curves over a selected period under observable
market conditions. The analysis assumes upward and downward movements of electricity and oil prices of 30% (2017:
30%), which reflects the market sensitivity of positions held by the Group at balance date. The sensitivity of the Parent
entity’s financial instruments is not materially different to the amounts disclosed below.

98

Stanwell Corporation Limited

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

30 June 2018
Stanwell Corporation Limited
Notes to the financial statements
30 June 2018

28. Financial Risk Management (continued)

62

  Average price increase Average price decrease

Consolidated - 2018

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity
   $'000  $'000   $'000  $'000
Electricity price   30%   (34,511)  (274,729)  (30%)  66,724   254,422
Oil price  30%   12,813   -  (30%)  (12,813)  -

   (21,698)  (274,729)   53,911   254,422

  Average price increase Average price decrease

Consolidated - 2017

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity
   $'000  $'000   $'000  $'000
Electricity price  30%   (140,152)  (461,000)  (30%)  164,212   436,940
Oil price  30%   7,265   -  (30%)  (7,265)  -

   (132,887)  (461,000)   156,947   436,940

Interest rate risk
The Group's main interest rate risk arises from long-term borrowings. All long term borrowings are provided by QTC.
Interest rates on the unsecured borrowings are at book rate which is reviewed and updated as necessary once per year to
reflect the evolving market rate of interest that QTC pays to investors to service the underlying bond funding. The total
interest rate payable includes a Competitive Neutrality Fee payable to Queensland Treasury, representing the difference
between the cost at which QTC is able to source debt and the estimated cost of debt for the Company were it to be a